TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM778545

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GULBRANDSEN CHEMICALS, INC.			Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gulbrandsen, Inc.
Street Address:	183 Gulbrandsen Road
City:	Orangeburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29115
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4441333	ACCULIN		
Registration Number:	4441332	ACCULINOL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19086545000

Email: trademark@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg A. Paradise Address Line 1: 20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4: Cranford, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GULBRA.38/39	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katerina Houbanova	
SIGNATURE:	/Katerina Houbanova/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change from Gulbrandsen Chemicals Inc. to Gulbrandsen Inc dated 01012022#page1.tif source=Name Change from Gulbrandsen Chemicals Inc. to Gulbrandsen Inc dated 01012022#page2.tif source=Name Change from Gulbrandsen Chemicals Inc. to Gulbrandsen Inc dated 01012022#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0422

Filing ID: 211216-1644347

Filing Date: 12/16/2021

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant Section 33-10-106 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1.	The name of the corporation is:			
G	GULBRANDSEN CHEMICALS, INC.			
<u></u>				
2.	Date of Incorporation is: 12/19/1988			
3,	Agent's Name and Address:			
	JAMES CARSON			
	(Name) 183 GULBRANDSEN RD			
	(Street Address)			
	ORANGEBURG, South Carolina 29115			
	(City, State, Zip Code)			
4.	On, the corporation adopted the following Amendment(s) of its Articles of Incorporation:			
Ã	mended Enlity Name: Gulbrandsen, Inc.			
5.	The manner, if not set forth in the Amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows:			
T	he name of the corporation, Gulbrandsen Chemicals, Inc. is hereby changed to Gulbrandsen, Inc.			

				GULBRANDSEN (CHEMICALS	, INC.	
						Na	me of Corporation
3. Com	plete eiti	ner "a" or "b", wh	ichever is applicable.				
a.	X	number of outs	idopted by shareholder tanding shares of each such shares was:				
Voting		Number of	Number of Votes	Number of Votes	Number o	of	
Group		Outstanding	Entitled to be Cast	Represented at	Undispute	ed Shares*	
		Shares		the Meeting	For	-OR-	Against
1000		1,000	1,000	1,000	1000	0	
		\$40.500 Account of the second	·,	v			
can alter	matively lent that	state the total nu	0-106(6)(i) of the 1976 sumber of disputed share of the amendates cast for the amendates.	s cast for the amendo	nent by each	voting group	together with
b.		approval pursu	nt(s) was duly adopted ant to Section 33-6-102 as amended, and share	(d), 33-10-102 and 33	-10-105 of th		
'. Unle	ss a dela	yed date is spec	ified, the effective date	of these Articles of Ar	nendment sh	all be the date	of
		or filing by the Se 01/01/2022	ecretary of State (see So	ection 33-1-230(b) of t	the 1976 Sou	ith Carolina Co	ode of Laws,
Date:	2/16/202	1					
vame of	Corpora	ation:					
		N CHEMICALS,	INC.		·····		
					~~~~~~		
Don	ald E. G	ulbrandsen X					
Signa							
		ulbrandsen					
7.	or Print N	ame					
Pres	ident					~~~~	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0003

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby Certify that:

Gulbrandsen, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on December 19th, 1988, and having a perpetual duration unless otherwise indicated below, has as of the date hereof filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the corporation that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to S.C. Code Ann. §33-14-210, and that the corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date hereof.

RECORDED: 01/05/2023

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 16th day of December, 2021.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0425